

BEFORE THE  
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS  
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:  
  
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2026040175

AMENDED ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR  
  
VIDEOCONFERENCE MEDIATION

JULY 06, 2026

This Amended Order replaces the Order erroneously served on the parties about 12:30 PM on July 6, 2026. The parties' request to set a mediation on the morning of July 13, 2026, is denied because a mediation is not available for that date.

Please resubmit another request with new proposed dates for a mediation.

IT IS SO ORDERED

*Christine Arden*

Christine Arden

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings